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Q.2 Are you currently registered to vote?

Total
D =S T 100
N O it e aaas -
[ AT | (= -
Q.4 What is your present religion, if any?
Total
JEWISH e 80
Protestant ........ooviiniiii -
RomMan CatholiC ......ocvniieiiee e -
1Y, (01 1.4 o] o P -
(@] 41 gT0T0 (o) QT -
LU 1= 110 -
200 [0 1] T -
[ 11T L -
ATNEIST. .. 5
AGNOSTIC ..t 5
Something €lSe .....oooiieiiie 1
Nothing in particular .............cccooei i, 8
Prefer NOtt0 @NSWET ........vvvniiii e -

Q.6 (IF ATHEIST, AGNOSTIC, SOMETHING ELSE, NOTHING IN Q.4)! Even though you do
not consider your religion to be Jewish, do you consider yourself Jewish?

Total
Y S e 100
N -
NOT SUIE et ens -
Q.7 How would you describe your Jewish denomination?
Total
[ <] (0] 1 1 [T 37
(O00] 8 11T V2= 1 11V/ I 17
(@] 1 gT0T0 [0 G 9
RECONSIIUCTIONIST. ... 2
No particular denomination ..., 31
(@ 1 1= 3
I'M NOE JEWISH .. eas -
NOT SUIE e e ae e 1

1 162 Respondents.
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Q.8 Below is a list of issues facing our country today. Even though the November 2024 election
for U.S. President is a long way off from now, please indicate which two of these issues are
today most important to you when deciding how you will vote in the November 2024 election.

Total
The future of deMOCIacy .........coovvvviiiiiii e, 46
Y o] 1T o PR 30
Inflation and the eConNOMY ..............uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 26
] = 1= 25
IMMIGration ........oooviiiiii e e 18
National security and foreign policy ...........cccoeeeeeiieeieieeeeen. 16
Climate Change ........ccoovviiiiiic e 14
HealthCare. ..., 10
GUNS . 8
Social Security and Medicare ..., 6
Other ., 2

Q.9 Thinking about the next election for U.S. President in November, if the election for President
were being held today, for whom would you vote?

Total

o TSI =0 (<] o [ 61
Lean JOE BIUEN ... cuuieiiiiieee e 3
Donald TrUMP coceeieie e 22
Lean Donald Trump oo 2
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.......oouviiiiiieeieeeies e 3
Lean Robert F. Kennedy, Jr........ccoooviiiiiiiiieeeeceeeeceee e, 0
CONEIWEST ... 1
Lean Cornel WESE .......oieiieeiee e 0
N 11 IS) (=11 1
Lean Jill STEIN.....ccieeii e

LarsS Mapstead ........ccoooeeeeeeeeeee e 0
Lean Lars Mapstead ........cccoooeieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 0
(Undecided) .....ooevueiiiiiiiieieee e 6
Total JOE BIUBN cuuieeiieeieei e 64
Total Donald TruMP ..oevceeeieeeeeecee e 24
Total Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.......ccoooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeeeeeeeeeens 3
Total COrNEl WEST.....ceeiieeeeee e 2
Total JiIl SEEIN .. 1
Total Lars Mapstead ..........oooovveiiiiiiiiiieeeeeecee e 0
Joe Biden - Donald Trump......cooevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 40

G B A O



JEI — National Jewish Survey: April 16 — 21, 2024

Q.11 If the election for President were held today just between the following candidates, for
whom would you vote?

Total
JOE BIdEN ..ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 67
Donald TrUMP .o 26
UNAECIAEA. ... 8
Joe Biden - Donald Trump......ccoeevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee 41

Q.13 Thinking about the elections this November, if the general election for U.S. Congress were
being held today, for whom would you vote?

Total
Democratic candidate ...........ccooeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 64
Lean Democratic candidate...............cuuvvvieiieeeereeeiiiiiinneeeenn, 2
Republican candidate.............cooooeeeeiiiiin 25
Lean Republican candidate.............ccccciieeiie i, 2
(Undecided) .....covvveiiiiieieieeecce e 6
Total Democratic candidate.........cccoeeveeeviiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeceenns 66
Total Republican candidate...........ccccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiinieeneceenn, 27
Democratic candidate - Republican candidate .............. 39

Please rate your feelings toward some people and groups, with 100 meaning a very warm,
favorable feeling; O meaning a very cold, unfavorable feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly
warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. If you have no opinion or have never
heard of that person or group, please indicate that.

Mean Fav Unfav ID

LI [0 T = T [T o PP 54 58 39 100
16 DONAIA TIUMP ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeee e 24 23 75 99
17 The DemocratiC Party ...........coviiiiiiiiiiieeccee e, 50 53 44 99
18 The Republican Party.........cccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 26 23 74 99
19 Benjamin Netanyahu..............oviiiiiiiiiiiiice e, 35 29 65 98
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Q.20 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Total
Srongly @pPPrOVE .....ccooeiieeieeeeeee e 33
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .....cooeeeieeeeeeeeeee e 30
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE.........ceeiiieeiiieeiccee e 10
Strongly diSAPPIOVE ......cooeeieiieeeeeeeeee 27
TOtal APPIOVE ... e 62
Total DiSAPPIOVE ....ceeviiiie e e e aaaens 38
APProve - DiSApPrOVe.....ccovviiiiiiiei et 25

Q.21 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the war between Israel
and Hamas?

Total
SroNgly apPPrOVE.......ccoiieeiieee e 15
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .....ccoeeeiieeeeeeeeeee e 39
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE.........ceeiiieeeieeeiicce e 20
Strongly diSAPPIrOVE .......covviiiiiiiieeeiceece e 27
TOtal APPIOVE...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 53
Total DiSAPPIOVE ....coviiiiee e e e e eaaens 47
APProVe - DiSAPPIOVE .....uueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieiieneeieeeeneneaeeeeees 7

Q.22 Do you think President Biden has supported Israel too much, too little, or the right amount
in the aftermath of Hamas's October 7th attack on Israel and in the current war between Israel
and Hamas?

Total
Supported Israel to0 MUCH .........ccovvviiiiiiii e, 24
Supported Israel too little........ccoeevvrieiiiiiiii e 36
Supported Israel the right amount .................oooiiieeennenn. 40
Too MUCh - TOO little .. -13

Q.23 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Benjamin Netanyahu is handling the war
between Israel and Hamas?

Total
Srongly apPrOVe ......cooiiiiiie e 14
SoMeEWhat aPPIOVE ......cooeeieieieeeeeeeeeee e 22
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE........cooveiiiieiieeeeeee e, 25
Strongly diSAPProVe .......oovvieiiiiieeiee e 39
Total APPIOVE..ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 36
Total DiSAPPIOVE ..ot e e eeeees 64
APProVe - DiSAPPIOVE ....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieiieeneeeeeaenees -27

G B A O



JEI — National Jewish Survey: April 16 — 21, 2024

Q.24 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's handling of Iran's recent attack on Israel?

Total
Srongly @pPPrOVE .....ccooeiieeieeeeeee e 30
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .....cooeeeieeeeeeeeeee e 33
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE.........ceeiiieeiiieeiccee e 18
Strongly diSAPPIOVE ......cooeeieiieeeeeeeeee 20
TOtal APPIOVE ... e 62
Total DiSAPPIOVE ....ceeviiiie e e e aaaens 38
APProve - DiSApPrOVe.....ccovviiiiiiiei et 25

Q.25 Who do you trust more to handle the situation with Iran?

Total
JOE BIdEN..coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 59
Donald TrUMP cocvviei e 26
BOth the SAmMe.......eiiii e 2
NIRRT < 13
Joe Biden - Donald Trump......cceevvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee 33

Q.26 How emotionally attached are you to Israel?

Total
Very attaChed...........uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 47
Somewhat attached ...............ccco i, 34
Not too attached..........coooeeiiiiiie e, 12
Not at all attached .............oovviiiiiiii e, 7
Total Attached ........cooovvvviiiiiiiii 81
Total Not attached........cccoovieeiiiiiiiiiie e, 19
Attached - Not attached ...............eevevieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 61

Q.27 (SPLIT A)? People often talk about being "pro-Israel”". Do you think someone can be critical
of Israeli government policies and still be "pro-Israel"?

Total
A (=T 94
N o 6
=T L T 89

2 Respondents were evenly distributed between SPLIT A and SPLIT B.
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Q.28 (SPLIT B) People often talk about being "pro-Israel". Do you think someone can be critical
of how lIsrael is conducting the war with Hamas and still be "pro-Israel"?

Total
R (=TS 86
N TP 14
R (=TT [ T 72

Below are some actions that the United States government has taken or might take in the
future. For each one, please indicate whether you support or oppose this action.
Sup
StrngSmwtSmwt Strng Total Total -
Sup Sup Opp Opp Sup Opp Opp
29 Air-dropping food, water, and medicine
into Gaza and constructing a temporary
pier off the coast of Gaza to deliver
humanitarian aid more quickly....................... 49 28 10 12 78 22 55

30 Allowing the UN Security Council to pass
a resolution calling for an immediate
ceasefire, the release of hostages, and
additional humanitarian aid to Gaza. ............. 42 22 13 24 63 37 27

31 Requiring Israel to take more steps to
prevent Palestinian civilian casualties and
allow more humanitarian assistance
before the U.S. provides additional
military aid to Israel. ........cccccccvvvviiiiiiiiininnnn. 41 18 16 25 59 41 19

Q.32 In your opinion, which of the following would be the best resolution of the Israeli-
Palestinian conflict?
Total
Establishing one state that is neither Jewish nor
Palestinian, and includes Israel, the West Bank,
and Gaza under a single government elected by
Israelis and Palestinians ..............ccuvveieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn. 14
Israeli annexation of the West Bank that establishes
one state as the national homeland of the Jewish people,
and allows Palestinians to vote for their municipal leaders
but not vote for Israel's national government................ 24
Establishing two separate states with their own
separate governments - a Jewish State of Israel
alongside an Arab State of Palestine ............cccc............ 61

G B A O



JEI — National Jewish Survey: April 16 — 21, 2024

Q.33 How concerned are you about antisemitism in the United States?

Total
VEry CONCEINEM.......uuuuiiiii e 74
Somewhat CONCEIME .....cuuvivniiiiiieiee e 19
NOL 00 CONCEINEA......ceieeee e e e 5
Not at all CONCEINE ........veeiieiie e 2
TOtal CONCEINEA...cueeieee e ae s 93
Total NOt CONCEINEA ....oveieeiie e 7
Concerned - Not concerned .........coevevvvieiiiiiviiieieeeeeeae, 86

Q.34 (SPLIT A) Who do you trust more to fight antisemitism?

Total
JOB BIOBN e 58
Donald TrUMP cocvviei e 20
BOth the SAME . .cee e 4
N1 =] PP 18
Joe Biden - Donald Trump.......ccovieeeiieeeiiiceciee e 39

Q.35 (SPLIT B) Who do you trust more to fight antisemitism?

Total
[T Lo Tod =1 £ 45
RepUBIICaNS ... 24
BOth the SAME ... 8
N L=T11 1< GRS RTRPRPT 23
Democrats - Republicans ..........cccccviiiiei e, 21

Q.36 As you may know, Donald Trump recently said that “any Jewish person that votes for
Democrats hates their religion. They hate everything about Israel and they should be ashamed
of themselves because Israel will be destroyed.”

Do you agree or disagree with Trump's statement?

Total
A B e 21
DISAGIEE .. 79
AQree - DiSagree. . ... -57
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Q.37 (IF DISAGREE IN Q.36)2 Do you believe Trump's statement is antisemitic or is not
antisemitic?

Total
IS ANTISEIMILIC .. eniee ettt e enaenas 74
IS NOt ANTISEMITIC ..eeee ettt eeaaes 26
Anitsemitic = NOt ANtiISEMILIC .....vvu i 49

(SPLIT C)* For each of the items below, how serious of a problem do you think this is in the
United States?
Very Smwt Not Not Total Total
Sers Sers MuchAt All Prob Not

36 ANLISEMILISM.....iiiieieieeee e 66 28 5 1 94 6
37 Islamophobia..........ccoooiieiii 39 32 20 9 70 30
B8 RACISIM ...t 62 23 11 3 86 14

(SPLIT D) For each of the items below, how serious of a problem do you think this is on college
campuses in the United States?

Very Smwt Not Not Total Total

Sers Sers Much At All Prob Not

39 ANLISEMILISM....iiiieeee e 68 23 8 1 91 9
40 Islamophobia...........cccooee 28 34 26 12 62 38
41 RACISM ...t 43 32 19 6 75 25

Finally, a few questions for statistical purposes.

Q.44 Do you describe yourself as a man, a woman, or in another way?

Total
WOMAN <. e s 51
1Y, = 1 PP 48
ANOTNET WAY ...ttt neeeene 1

3 629 Respondents.
4 Respondents were evenly distributed between SPLIT C and SPLIT D.
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Q.45 In what year were you born?

L8O 24 .. i
251029 i,
10 R (0 T 7
351039 i,
L0 R (o
R (0 0
501054 .,
551059 i,
(10 (oI SR
OVEI B4 ...
(NO @NSWE) ...

Q.46 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Ist- 11lthgrade.....cccooooiiiiiiiiiiien e,
High school graduate ..o,
Vocational or technical school..............ccc.euvee.
Associate degree ....ccveevieeeeiiieiiiiee e,
Some college, but no degree ..o
4-year college graduate or bachelor's degree
Graduate school or advanced degree
Prefer not to answer............ceveeeiiieeevveeeiiinnnnn.

Q.47 Are you currently a member of a synagogue or temple?

Q.48 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...?

Strong Democrat.........ccooeveveviiiiiiiiee e
Weak Democrat ........cccoeeeeeveeeviviienieeeeeeeiiiinnnnnn
Independent-lean Democrat............ccccvevvvvnnnn.
Independent...........cccceeeiieiiiiiiiiic e,
Independent-lean Republican .............cc..........
Weak Republican............ccccuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns
Strong Republican..........ccccccooviiiiiiiiii
(Don't know/Refused).........ccovveiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiinn.

Total Democrat.......cccccceeeeieeeeeeeeiccee e,
Total Independent .........ccoooeiiiiiiiiii s
Total Republican ..........cco.oooiiiiiiiis

Democrat/Lean Democrat........coccevevvenvennennnn.
Republican/Lean Republican .......................
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Q.51 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are...?

Total
(I oT=Y = 47
Y (0T (=] = 1 T 35
CONSEIVALIVE ... eas 16
NOT SUIE e e eeaeees 2

Q.52 In the 2020 Presidential election, for whom did you vote? Your ballot is a secret, and your
individual response will remain anonymous.

Total
JOE BIdBN .cuen e 74
(D] o= 1o I I (¥ ] 1 0] o T 20
SOMEONE EISE .uuuiii it 2
1o N g To) AN /o (= T 3
Joe Biden - Donald Trump.......cccceiieiiieeeecieciee e 54

Q.53 Have you ever been to Israel?

Total
Y S it 46
N O et ———— 54

Q.54 Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or
Argentinian?

Total
Y S e 2
Lo TR 98
Q.55 What is your race or origin? Select all that apply.
Total
LVAY o1 (T 93
Black or African AMEriCaAN .......ccuuviuiieeieeiee e e e 1
Asian or AsSian AMEICAN .........uuiiiieiiie e 1
Native American, American Indian, or Alaska Native........... 0
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander.............ccccccouune.. -
Some Other race or OrigiN........ccoovvviiiiiiie e e e, 9
Prefer NOtt0 ANSWET .......couueiiiee e 1
Q.56 Do you consider yourself Afro-Latino or Afro-Hispanic or not?
Total
Y B it 0
N O e 100
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